MAYOR
Ronald Gambardella( R)
Scott D. Jackson (D)

TOWN CLERK

Rosalie G. Cavanaugh ( R)
Vera A. Morrison (D)

COUNCILMEN AT LARGE
Elizabeth S. Wetmore ( R)
Leonard B Caplan ( R)
Craig F. Cesare ( R)
Michele I. Mastropetre ( R)

James J. Pascarella ( D)
Carol L. Noble (D)

Jack Kennelly (D)

Al Gorman (D)
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376
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498
385
467
411

510
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538
534
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N
[
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629 262 698

626 690 857

440 205 467

751 684 1051

576 216 679
463 192 518
589 218 598
461 195 560

549 604 867
582 616 814
655 598 867
602 596 875

(3]

409

1164

298

1192

405
318
330
329

1081
1062
1077
1059

o

639

975

470

1081

612
507
560
513

915
925
928
928

~N

690

648

497

801

650
519
600
525

654
629
722
632

MUNICIPAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3,2009
8 9
808 1132
644 800
561 835
821 1005
769 1147
567 827
683 1042
595 869
688 795
612 738
708 885
675 888

279

252

170

348

277
210
225
213

274
238
262
274

TOTAL

6063

7182

4319

8360

5829
4506
5312
4671

6937
6705
7240
7063



DISTRICT COUNCIL
Dist #1

Michael W. lezzi (R) *
Michael McGarry (D) *

Dist #2
Gabriel L Lupo (R)
Anthony Brown (D)

Dist #3
John Prete (R)
Oswald J. Brown (D)

Dist #4
Matthew J. Corcoran (R)
David R. Hennigan (D)

Dist #5
Louis J. Scigliano, Jr (R))
Kathleen M. Schomaker (D)

Dist #6

Christopher J. Battipaglia (R )

Curtis Balzano Leng (D)

Dist #7
Sarah A. Morrill (R)
Michael Colaiacovo, Jr. (D)

TOWN OF HAMDEN,CONN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
509
502
639
558
283
644
662
781
318
1156
518
1010
457
807

MUNICIPAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3,2009

8

9

22
22

33
37

20
46

25
38

23
52

TOTAL

531
524

657
565

295
648

695
818

338
1202

543
1048

480
859



DISTRICT COUNCIL
Dist #8

James T. Frolish (R)
John J. DeRosa (D)

Dist #9
Lyn Campo (R)
Donald H. Werner (D)

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Austin T. Cesare (R)

Serge G. Mihaly, Jr (R)
Christopher M. Honnen (R))
Lesley DeNardis ( R)

Michael G. Dolan (D)
John J. Keegan (D)
Myron W. Hul (D )
Valerie A. Stone (D)

TOTAL VOTES CAST
TOTAL REGISTERED
PERCENTAGE

(R) Republican
(D) Democratic

B

451
399
422
496

515
510
462
477

1100
2743
40.10%

* Includes recanvass results held 11/9/2009
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2 3 4
578 213 600
435 196 500
486 218 549
557 220 652
582 587 861
624 591 872
541 555 770
575 610 795
1294 975 1643

3540 2995 3861
36.55% 32.55% 42.55%

(3]

334
294
314
374

1072
1066
1008
1051

1654
4111
40.23%

o

525
452
531
608

963
950
864
864

1693
4127
41.02%

~N

580
466
527
586

678
700
612
654

1430
3686
38.80%

MUNICIPAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3,2009
8 9 AB
608 42
773 36
1117 37
707 20
679 1024 230
575 839 196
613 903 219
747 1083 257
680 823 262
693 865 269
602 757 243
610 740 255
1547 1996
3996 4536
38.71% 44.00%

TOTAL

650
809

1154
727

5214
4352
4782
5580

7023
7140
6414
6631

13332
33595
39.68%
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